PERSONAL PROFILE



1. Name (In block letters) : MS PALLAVI SANJAY SHETFALKAR

2. University/College : Vivekanand College, Kolhapur

3. Designation : Assistant Professor (CHB), Zoology

4. Date of Birth : 08th October 1996

5. Nationality : Indian

6. Caste : Jain (OPEN- EWS)

7. Permanent Address : 9/241, Patil mala, Sangli road, Ichalkaranji, Tal. –

Hatkanangale, Dist.- Kolhapur Maharashtra-416115.

Mobile No. :8669264035

E. Mail : pallavishetfalkar96@gmail.com

8. Office Address & Phone Numbers : Assistant Professor, (CHB) Vivekanand College,

2130, E, Tarabai Park, Kolhapur-416003.

Tel.-(0231) 2658840

9. Educational Qualification:

Sr. No.	Degree	University	Year	Marks	Class / Grade
1.	Ph.D.	Shivaji University, Kolhapur	2022		Pursuing
2.	NET	National Testing Agency University Grants commission and csir	2020	96.29 %	NET LS
3.	SET	Savitribai Phule Pune University	2020	50.33 %	
4.	M.Sc.	Shivaji University, Kolhapur	2019	67.33 %	A Grade

5.	B. Sc.	Shivaji University, Kolhapur	2017	77.56 %	First class with Distinction
6.	12 th	Maharashtra state board of, Pune	2014	67.08 %	A Grade
7.	10 th	Maharashtra state board of, Pune	2012	77.82 %	A Grade

10. service details:

Experience: -

- Worked as assistant teacher in Sharad science college, Yadrav Ichalkaranji
- Worked as a Lecturer CHB in Zoology at Vivekanand College, Kolhapur since Nov 2021 to June 2022.
- Worked as organizing committee members in workshop organized by Department of Zoology.
 Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)
- Worked as BOS Member.

Sr.no	Working center	Post Held	Period	
			From	Upto
1	Vivekanand College, Kolhapur	Assistant Professor	01/11/2021	Onward

10.Conferences/Workshops/Seminars attended or paper presented:

Sr.no	Title of C/S/S/W	Organizer	National /International	Year
1.	One day workshop on NET/SET	Dattajiroa Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji	College level	2017
2.	One day workshop on Sericulture and its management	Lead College programme of Shivaji University. Devchand College, Arjunnaytigar	College level	2017
3.	One day State Level Workshop On "Biodiversity, Conservation And Awareness"	Department of Zoology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur	Maharashtra State Biodiversity Board, Nagpur	2017

4.	Science Academies Lecture Workshop on "Foundation Lecture in Biology"	Department of Zoology, And Environmental Science, Shivaji University, Kolhapur	University Level	2017
5.	Environmental Protection and Training Workshop	Department of Environmental Science Shivaji University, Kolhapur	University Level	2017
6.	Value added Course on "Ornamental Fish Breeding, Rearing and Its Management	Department of Zoology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur	University Level	2018
7.	One day National Conference on science and technology for Sustainable Development	Department of Science and internal Quality Assurance Cell	National	2019
8.	One Day Workshop on "Pearl Farming" under Lead college scheme of Shivaji University Kolhapur	Department of Zoology, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (autonomous)	National	2022
9	One day Workshop on "Blood and Platelets Donation"	Department of Zoology, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (autonomous)	College Level	2022
10.	Two Days National Teacher's Training Programme on Implementing NEP 2020 in Autonomous Colleges"	Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (autonomous), Internal Quality Assurance Cell	National	2022
11.	MS-DEED Level 1 In-person Workshop on Introduction to Innovative Pedagogies for Undergraduate Teachers	Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous).	State level	2022
12.	One day National conference on Biodiversity and Biosciences	Balwant College, Vita	National	2022
13.	One day Workshop on Sanctity and Confidentiality of Examination	Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (autonomous)	College Level	2022

11.Book Published:

Sr. No	Name Of Book	Authors	ISBN	Publisher	Year
1	Effect of acute Fasting on some aspects of intestine of L. alte Fasting and Digestive system	Dr. Nilofer Shaikh, Mr. Sajid Mulla, Ms. Pallavi Shetfalkar	3659922080	Lambert Academic Publishing	2017

12. Extracurricular activities: NSS (National Service Scheme) from 2017 to 1019

Declaration: I hereby declare that the above mentioned is correct up to my knowledge and I bear the responsibility for the correctness of the above mentioned truly.

(Ms. P. S. Shetfalkar)

Place; Kolhapur

Date: 30/09/2023